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August 31, 2017 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that I have this day served Cascade Natural Gas Corporation’s Summary 
Document in its Washington General Rate Case Filing upon all parties of record in this 
proceeding by mail to the addresses of each party or party representative as listed below.  

 
Stokes, Chad M 
Attorney 
Cable Huston Benedick Haagensen & Lloyd, 
LLP 
1001 SW 5th Avenue 
Portland, OR 97204 
cstokes@cablehuston.com 

Shearer, Brett 
Assistant Attorney General 
WUTC 
PO Box 40128 
Olympia, WA 98504-0128 
Bshearer@utc.wa.gov 
 

O'Connell, Andrew 
Assistant Attorney General 
WUTC 
P.O. Box 40128 
Olympia, WA 98504 
AOConnel@utc.wa.gov  

Brooks, Tommy A 
Attorney 
Cable Huston Benedick Haagensen & Lloyd, 
LLP 
1001 SW 5th Avenue 
Portland, OR 97204-1136 
tbrooks@cablehuston.com 

ffitch, Simon 
Attorney at Law 
321 High School Rd. NE, Suite D3, Box No. 383 
Bainbridge Island, WA 98110 
simon@ffitchlaw.com 
 

Gafken, Lisa W 
Office of the Attorney General 
800 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000 
Seattle, WA 98104-3188 
Lisa.gafken@atg.wa.gov 

Armikka R. Bryant 
Assistant Attorney General 
Office of the Attorney General 
800 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000 
Seattle, WA 98104-3188 
ArmikkaB@atg.wa,.gov 

Rackner, Lisa 
McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC 
419 SW 11th Avenue 
Portland, OR 97205 
lisa@mcd-law.com 

Shawn Collins 
The Energy Project 
3406 Redwood Avenue 
Bellingham, WA 98225 
shawnc@oppco.org 

 

 
I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. 
Dated at Kennewick, Washington this 31th day of August 2017. 
 

       /s/ Maryalice Rosales  
      Maryalice Rosales 
      Regulatory Analyst II 
      Cascade Natural Gas Corporation 
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